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भारत सरकार 

Government of India 

विद्युत मंत्रालय 
Ministry of Power 

उत्तर के्षत्रीय विद्युत सवमवत 

Northern Regional Power Committee 

 

 िं: उ.क्ष.ेवव. ./प्रचालन/102/08/2020/     ददनािंक:   21.10.2021 

 

विषय: उत्ति क्षेत्र की एल.जी.बी.आि. उप- समतत की 23वी बैठक। 

उ.क्षे.वव. . की एल.जी.बी.आि. उप- समतत की 23वीिं बैठक का आयोजन ददनािंक 27.10.2021 को 
प्रात: 11:00 बज े े ववडियो कॉन्फ़्रें स िंर् के माध्यम  े ककया जाएर्ा । बैठक में वषग 2022-23 के 
सलए उत्पादक इकाइयों की वावषगक आउटेज  ािणी तथा िाज्यों की मास क खपत पि चचाग होर्ी। 
बैठक में  म्ममसलत होने के सलए सलिंक व पा विग  भी  दस्यों को ई-मेल द्वािा प्रदान ककया 
जाएर्ा। 

कृपया बैठक में  म्ममसलत होने का कष्ट किें। 

The 23rd meeting of LBGR Sub-committee of NR is scheduled to be held on 27.10.2021 

(1100 hrs. onward) through video conferencing.  During the meeting, finalization of annual 

outage schedule of generating units and month-wise, state-wise demand for FY 2022-23 will 

be discussed.  Link and password for joining the video conferencing meeting will be shared 

via e-mail to all the participants in due course. 

Kindly make it convenient to attend the meeting. 

 
 

( ौसमत्र मज़ूमदाि) 
अधीक्षण असभयिंता (प्रचालन) 

 

 

सेिा में, 

उत्तर के्षत्र की प्रचालन एल.जी.बी.आर. उपसवमवत के सभी सदस्य 
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SLDC Delhi 
Sh. Harjiwan Vyas, 
Executive Director (Delhi SLDC), 
33 KV Sub Station Building, 
Minto Road, New Delhi-110002 
 
gm.sosldc@dtl.gov.in, gmsldc@delhisldc.org, 
sldcmintoroad@gmail.com; 

SLDC Himachal Pradesh 
Sh. Rajiv Gupta, 
CE, HPSLDC, 
Totu, Shimla - 171011 
 
sehpsldc@gmail.com 
pcshimla2003@gmail.com 

SLDC Haryana 
Sh. R K Kaushik, 
SE, SLDC 
 
sesldc@gmail.com 
sldcharyanacr@gmail.com 

SLDC Punjab 
Sh. Y.P.S Baath, 
CE, SLDC, PSTCL 
 
ce-sldc@pstcl.org 
aeehistoricaldata@gmail.com 
ase-sldcop@pstcl.org 

SLDC Chandigarh 
 
apc.chandigarh@gmail.com 

SLDC J&K 
 
jksldc1@gmail.com; 
cecnsjmu@gmail.com 

SLDC Uttarakhand 
Er. Deep Sah, 
Chief engineer, 
SLDC Uttarkhand 
 
deep_sah@ptcul.org 
sldc1@rediffmail.com 

SLDC Uttar Pradesh 
Sh. A.J Siddiqui, 
SE, UPSLDC 
 
system.uppcl@gmail.com 
ajsiddiqui1962@gmail.com 
eemis@upsldc.org; 

SLDC Rajasthan 
 
SE(SOLD), SLDC, 
Rajasthan 
 
se.ldrvpnl@rvpn.co.in,  
se.ldrvpnl@gmail.com 

PSPCL 
Sh. Baldev Singh Sran, CMD, PSPCL 
The mall, SPEB Head Office, Baradari, 
Patiala, Punjab – 147001 
 
cmd-pspcl@pspcl.in 

NTPC NR 
Regional Executive Director (NR),  
NR-HQ, 
NTPC, Lucknow-226010 
 
skdubey02@ntpc.co.in, 
pchaturvedi01@ntpc.co.in 

THDC 
General Manager (Electrical Design), 
THDC, 
Rishikesh-249201 
 
thdc_commercial@yahoo.com 
tehripowerhouse@yahoo.co.in 
operation.koteshwar@gmail.com 
omsemhm.safety@thdc.co.in 

NHPC 
Sh.Vijay Kumar, Sr.Manager (O&M) 
 
nhpcgmcnew@gmail.com, 
vijayk@nhpc.nic.in 

SJVN 
Sh. R K. Bhansal, Director(E) 
 
de.sectt@sjvn.nic.in 
gmcsosjvn@gmail.com 
sjvn.cso@sjvn.nic.in 
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NPCIL 
Sh. K.P.Singh, CE(E&T), 
NPCIL, Mumbai-400094 
 
sksrivastava@npcil.co.in, 
rdyadav@npcil.co.in 
skgoyal@npcil.co.in; 

BBMB 
Sh. Harminder Singh Chugh, 
Member (Power), BBMB 
Sector 19-B, Madhya Marg, 
Chandigarh-160019 
 
mp@bbmb.nic.in 
dirpr@bbmb.nic.in 
 

IPGCL 
Sh. Jagdish Kumar, Director (Technical), 
IPGCL, New Delhi – 110002 
 
dir.tech.ipgpp@nic.in 

APCPL 
Sh. Amit Hooda, Manager, 
APCPL, Jhajjar 
 
amit.hooda01@gmail.com 

JHAJJAR POWER (CLP) 
Sh. Divyadeep Gupta, 
Manager,  
CLP, Jhajjar 
 
uttam.verma@clpindia.in 
divyadeep.gupta@clpindia.in 

HPGCL 
Sh. Amit Uppal, SE 
Haryana Power Generation Corporation 
Ltd.Panchkula 
 
amit.uppal@hpgcl.org.in 

Development Commissioner (Power), J&K, 
Grid Sub-station Complex, 
Janipur, Jammu 
 
dcpjkpdd@yahoo.com 

AD Hydro Power Limited 
Sh. Anil Kumar Garg, 
General Manager(BD) 
 
anilgarg@lnjbhilwara.com 
sumitgarg@lnjbhilwara.com 

Bajaj Energy Limited 
Narender Wadhwa 
Sr. Vice President ( Operation Services ) 
Bajaj Energy Limited, Noida - 201 301 
  
nwadhwa@bajajenergy.com; 

Greenko Budhil Hydro Power Pvt Ltd 
Sh. Sunil Kundu, 
GM(C), Greenko Group 
 
sunil.k@greenkogroup.com 

Shree Cement Ltd 
Sh. Nitesh Kothari, 
Secretarial Dept. 
kotharin@shreecementltd.com 

Everest Power Pvt. Ltd 
Sh. Atchi Babu G, 
 
delhioffice@everestpower.in 

APL 
Sh. Manoj Taunk, GM, 
Adani Power Ltd. 
 
manoj.taunk@adani.com 

Karcham Wangtoo HEP 
Sh. Anurag Agarwal 
 
agarwal.anurag@jsw.in 
roshan.zipta@jsw.in; 
roshanjhpl@gmail.com; 
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